(Borrower), 2. Sanjay Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Saroop R/o H.No. 569, Nai
Basti, Jammu, 3. Surjit Singh S/o Sh. Raghubir Singh R/o Kunjwani Bye Pass Near
Rajan Bar Kunjwani, Jammu- (Guarantors) Defendants
IN THE MATTER OF:- Civil Suit for Recovery of Rs 2,39.197 (Rupees Two Lac
Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Seven Only)

NOTICE
WHEREAS THE PLAINTIFF HAS FILED THE ABOVE TITLED SUIT

AGAINST DEFENDANTS BEFORE THIS COURT & IN WHICH THE SUMMONS
COULD NOT BE SERVED UPON DEFENDANTS 1 AND 2 IN ORDINARY MOOE
OF SERVICE THIS PROCLAMATION IS THEREFORE ISSUED REQUIRING
RESPONDENTS TO ATTEND THIS COURT IN PERSON OR THROUGH